equipment and personal property purchased or acquired in connection with development,
management, and maintenance of public housing developments owned or operated, the Housing
Authority follows the following capitalization policy:

If the initial cost of a piece of equipment and/or other personal property is one thousand five
hundred dollars ($1,500) or more and the anticipated life or useful life of said equipment or
property is more than one (1) year, the same shall be capitalized and recorded as non-
expendable equipment and charged as a capital expenditure.

Land, buildings and equipment contains the following: